

Insurance and Banking Committee 1

Amendment No. 1 to HB1857

**Travis
Signature of Sponsor**

AMEND Senate Bill No. 1852

House Bill No. 1857*

by adding the language "for cause" between the word "denied" and the word "or" in subdivision (b)(3) in SECTION 1.

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting the language "subsection (a)" in subdivision (c)(1) in SECTION 1 and substituting instead the language "subsection (b)".

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting the language "thirty (30)" in subdivision (c)(2) of the amendatory language of SECTION 1 and substituting instead the language "sixty (60)".

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting the language "and act" in subdivision (f)(1) of the amendatory language of SECTION 1 and substituting instead the language "while acting".

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting the language "Any person" in subdivision (f)(2) in SECTION 1 and substituting instead the language "Any person or entity".

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting SECTION 2 and substituting instead the following:

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect January 1, 2019, the public welfare requiring it.